Registered in Brussels: CertAlarm AISBL, 1080 Brussels, Boulevard Edmond Machtens 180
This certificate and the annex(es) may only be copied completely and without any additions.
Page 1 of 14
Telefication B.V.
Edisonstraat 12A
6902 PK Zevenaar
Phone : +31 316 583 180

- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: Praesideo 3.5
- Software version: 3.5x (where x can be 0,1,2 or 3)
- Product description: Digital Public Address and Emergency Sound System
- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: Praesideo 3.6
- Software version: 3.6y (where y can be 0 or 1)
- Product description: Digital Public Address and Emergency Sound System
- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: Praesideo 4.0
- Software version: 4.0y (where y can be 0 or 1)
- Product description: Digital Public Address and Emergency Sound System
- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: Praesideo 4.1
- Software version: 4.1
- Product description: 48 VDC Battery Charger
- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: PRS-48CH12
- Hardware version: N/A
- Software version: 3.5x & 3.6y & 4.0y & 4.1
- Product description: 48 VDC Battery Charger
- Trademark: PSD
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: PRS-48CHxx-DE (where xx can be 02, 05, 06 or 07)
- Hardware version: N/A
- Software version: 3.5x & 3.6y & 4.0y & 4.1
Registered in Brussels: CertAlarm AISBL, 1080 Brussels, Boulevard Edmond Machtens 180
This certificate and the annex(es) may only be copied completely and without any additions.
Page 3 of 14
Telefication B.V.
Edisonstraat 12A
6902 PK  Zevenaar
Phone : +31 316 583 180
Fax : +31 316 583 189
E-mail: certification@telefication.com
Web:  www.telefication.com
- Product description: Audio Expander
- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: LBB4402/00
- Hardware version: 16/15
- Software version: 3.5x & 3.6y & 4.0y & 4.1
- Product description: Basic Amplifier 1 x 500 W
- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: PRS-1B500
- Hardware version: 06/05
- Software version: 3.5x & 3.6y & 4.0y & 4.1
- Product description: Basic Amplifier 1 x 500 W
- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: PRS-1B500-EU
- Hardware version: 06/05
- Software version: 3.5x & 3.6y & 4.0y & 4.1
- Product description: Basic Amplifier 2 x 250 W
- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: PRS-2B250
- Hardware version: 06/05
- Software version: 3.5x & 3.6y & 4.0y & 4.1
- Product description: Basic Amplifier 2 x 250 W
- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: PRS-2B250-EU
- Hardware version: 06/05
- Software version: 3.5x & 3.6y & 4.0y & 4.1
- Product description: Basic Amplifier 4 x 125 W
- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: PRS-4B125
- Hardware version: 06/05
- Software version: 3.5x & 3.6y & 4.0y & 4.1
- Product description: Basic Amplifier 4 x 125 W
- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: PRS-4B125-EU
- Hardware version: 06/05
- Software version: 3.5x & 3.6y & 4.0y.& 4.1
Registered in Brussels: CertAlarm AISBL, 1080 Brussels, Boulevard Edmond Machtens 180
This certificate and the annex(es) may only be copied completely and without any additions.
Page 4 of 14
Telefication B.V.
Edisonstraat 12A
6902 PK  Zevenaar
Phone : +31 316 583 180
Fax : +31 316 583 189
E-mail: certification@telefication.com
Web:  www.telefication.com
- Product description: Basic Amplifier 8 x 60 W
- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: PRS-8B060
- Hardware version: 06/05
- Software version: 3.5x & 3.6y & 4.0y & 4.1
- Product description: Basic Amplifier 8 x 60 W
- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: PRS-8B060-EU
- Hardware version: 06/05
- Software version: 3.5x & 3.6y & 4.0y & 4.1
- Product description: Basic Call Station
- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: LBB4430/00
- Hardware version: 06/15
- Software version: 3.5x & 3.6y & 4.0y & 4.1
- Product description: Call Stacker
- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: PRS-CRF
- Hardware version: 01/10 & 06/10
- Software version: 3.5x & 3.6y & 4.0y & 4.1
- Product description: Call Station Interface
- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: PRS-CSI
- Hardware version: 01/15 & 01/20 & 01/30
- Software version: 3.5x & 3.6y & 4.0y & 4.1
- Product description: Call Station Keypad
- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: LBB4432/00
- Hardware version: 01/18 & 01/19
- Software version: 3.5x & 3.6y & 4.0y & 4.1
- Product description: Call Station Keypad Module
- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: PRS-CSKPM
- Hardware version: 11/00
- Software version: 3.5x & 3.6y & 4.0y & 4.1
Registered in Brussels: CertAlarm AISBL, 1080 Brussels, Boulevard Edmond Machtens 180
This certificate and the annex(es) may only be copied completely and without any additions.
Page 5 of 14
Telefication B.V.
Edisonstraat 12A
6902 PK  Zevenaar
Phone : +31 316 583 180
Fax : +31 316 583 189
E-mail: certification@telefication.com
Web:  www.telefication.com
- Product description: Calll Station Module
- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: PRS-CSM
- Hardware version: 11/00
- Software version: 3.5x & 3.6y & 4.0y & 4.1
- Product description: Cobranet Interface
- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: LBB4404/00
- Hardware version: 03/10 & 03/15
- Software version: 3.5x & 3.6y & 4.0y & 4.1
- Product description: EOL Supervision Board
- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: LBB4443/00
- Hardware version: 01/05
- Software version: 3.5x & 3.6y & 4.0y & 4.1
- Product description: Fiber Interface
- Trademark: BOSCH

- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: PM1-LISS
- Hardware version: 01/00
- Software version: 3.5x & 3.6y & 4.0y & 4.1
- Product description: LSP Supervision Board
- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: LBB4441/00
- Hardware version: 01/05
- Software version: 3.5x & 3.6y & 4.0y & 4.1
- Product description: Multichannel Interface
- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: PRS-16MCI
- Hardware version: 04/10 & 04/15
- Software version: 3.5x & 3.6y & 4.0y & 4.1
- Product description: Network Controller
- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: PRS-NCO3
- Hardware version: 30/00 & 30/10
- Software version: 4.0y & 4.1
Registered in Brussels: CertAlarm AISBL, 1080 Brussels, Boulevard Edmond Machtens 180
This certificate and the annex(es) may only be copied completely and without any additions.
Page 7 of 14
Telefication B.V.
Edisonstraat 12A
6902 PK  Zevenaar
Phone : +31 316 583 180
Fax : +31 316 583 189
E-mail: certification@telefication.com
Web:  www.telefication.com
- Product description: Network Controller
- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: PRS-NCO-B
- Hardware version: 21/05 & 21/08
- Software version: 3.5x & 3.6y
- Product description: Network Splitter
- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: PRS-NSP
- Hardware version: 03/15
- Software version: 3.5x & 3.6y & 4.0y & 4.1
- Product description: Numeric Keypad
- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: PRS-CSNKP
- Hardware version: 01/18
- Software version: 3.5x & 3.6y & 4.0y & 4.1
- Product description: Power Amplifier 1 x 500 W
- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: PRS-1P500
- Hardware version: 06/05 & 06/10
- Software version: 3.5x & 3.6y & 4.0y & 4.1
- Product description: Power Amplifier 1 x 500 W
- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: PRS-1P500-EU
- Hardware version: 06/10
- Software version: 3.5x & 3.6y & 4.0y & 4.1
- Product description: Power Amplifier 2 x 250 W
- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: PRS-2P250
- Hardware version: 06/05 & 06/10
- Software version: 3.5x & 3.6y & 4.0y & 4.1
- Product description: Power Amplifier 2 x 250 W
- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: PRS-2P250-EU
- Hardware version: 06/10
- Software version: 3.5x & 3.6y & 4.0y & 4.1
Registered in Brussels: CertAlarm AISBL, 1080 Brussels, Boulevard Edmond Machtens 180
This certificate and the annex(es) may only be copied completely and without any additions.
Page 8 of 14
Telefication B.V.
Edisonstraat 12A
6902 PK  Zevenaar
Phone : +31 316 583 180
Fax : +31 316 583 189
E-mail: certification@telefication.com
Web:  www.telefication.com
- Product description: Power Amplifier 4 x 125 W
- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: PRS-4P125
- Hardware version: 06/05 & 06/10
- Software version: 3.5x & 3.6y & 4.0y & 4.1
- Product description: Power Amplifier 4 x 125 W
- Trademark: BOSCH
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type Designation: PRS-4P125-EU
- Hardware version: 06/10
- Software version: 3.5x & 3.6y & 4.0y & 4.1
- Product description: Power Amplifier 8 x 60 W
- Trademark: BOSCH